
Clayton County Board of Education 2024 Meetings
All meetings prior to October, 2024, will be held at the

Clayton County Public School Administrative Complex
1058 Fifth Avenue

Jonesboro, GA 30236, unless otherwise stated.

October through December meetings will be held at the
Clayton County Public Schools Performing Arts Center

2530 Mt. Zion Parkway
Jonesboro, GA 30236

All meetings and work sessions will be called to order at 5:00 p.m. for the Board to go into
Executive Session. The public portion of each meeting and work session will begin at 6:00 p.m.

Month Board Meeting Work Session

January 2024 Tuesday, January 2
Staff Development Day

Monday, January 8

Monday, January 29

February 2024 Monday, February 5 Monday, February 26

March 2024 Monday,March 4 Monday,March 25

April 2024 April 1-5, Spring Break
Monday, April 8

LOCATION: CCPS
PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

Monday, April 29

May 2024 Monday,May 6
LOCATION: CCPS

PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

Memorial Day, Monday May 27
Tuesday, May 28

June 2024 Monday, June 3 Monday, June 24
*Items will be presented and voted on
at the June 24th Board Work Session
(combined Board Work Session and

Board Meeting).



July 2024 Thursday, July 4 -
Independence Day

* Wednesday, July 10th

*If additional items arise a
Board Meeting will be held on

Wednesday, July 10th

Monday, July 29

August 2024 August 5 August 26

September 2024 Monday, Sept. 2, Labor Day
Tuesday, September 3

September 30

October 2024 October 7 – 11, Fall Break
Monday, October 14
LOCATION: CCPS

PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

Monday, October 28
LOCATION: CCPS

PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

November 2024 Monday, November 4
LOCATION: CCPS

PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

November 25 – 29, Thanksgiving Break
Monday, November 18
LOCATION: CCPS

PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

December 2024 Monday, December 2
LOCATION: CCPS

PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

N/A


